

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact Allison Dubbs, SVP

David M. Schneider Joins Heritage Bank as Mortgage Loan Officer

(Burlington, KY, February 28, 2025) – Heritage Bank is pleased to announce David M. Schneider has joined the mortgage department as a loan officer. A lifelong Florence resident, Schneider brings more than 25 years of experience in real estate and mortgage lending to his new role.

Schneider's career includes roles at Ziegler & Schneider P.S.C., The Bank of Kentucky and Republic Bank. Recently, he was appointed to the Florence City Council. His deep community ties and industry expertise align with Heritage Bank's commitment to providing customers seasoned expertise and deep knowledge of the communities we serve.

"I'm excited to be with Heritage Bank because of the bank's reputation in greater Cincinnati and the opportunity to build up our mortgage department," said Schneider. "I'm looking forward to introducing the Heritage Bank brand of customer service to the community."

###

About Heritage Bank

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople concerned about the shrinking access to community banks able and willing to meet regional consumer and business banking needs. Today, Heritage Bank is one of the 10 largest banks in Greater Cincinnati, is expanding its commercial loan operations into the Miami Valley and has forged a joint venture with a national SBA lender. In an era of continued consolidation, Heritage Bank remains committed to independence, the communities it serves and the people who call those communities home.